WHEREAS, the Village desires to retain the services of Pyrotecnico Fireworks, Inc. 

(“Pyrotecnico”) to provide such fireworks display services; and  

WHEREAS, the Village and Pyrotecnico have reached an accord as to the terms and 

conditions upon which Pyrotecnico will provide such services at a cost of Seventeen Thousand 

Five Hundred and 0/100 ($17,500.00) and have memorialized the same in the agreement attached 

hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein (“Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, the Village has determined it is in the best interest of the Village and its 

citizens to enter into the Agreement.